Financial Assistance
Award

DENALI COMMISSION
510 "L" Street, Suite 410
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 271-1414 (phone)
(907) 271-1415 (fax)
www.denali.gov

Award Number

0136-DC-2004-122 — Amendment #3

Award Title

State of Alaska-DHSS State-wide
Health Facilities Planning, Design and

Construction

Performance Period

June 1, 2004 to December 31, 2007

Authorizing Resolution

04-02

CFDA Number
90.100

Authority
112 Stat 1854

i

Denali Commission Finance
Officer Certification

s

Recipient Organization & Address
State of Alaska, Department of Health and Social Services

PO Box 110601

Juneau, AK 99811-0601

. Phone: (907) 258-2281

Fax: (907) 258-2287

Recipient DUNS # 80-938-6543

TIN #92-6001185

Cost Share Distribution Table

Cumulative Denali Other
Current Obligations Obligations Commission Contributors Totals
No new funding S - Current Funding | $ - $ -
Funding From Prior
Periods $8,558,234 $16,763,414 $§ 25.321.648.00
Total Current Funding | $ - Funding Totals $8,558,234 $16,763,414 $ 25,321.,648.00

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission is issued in triplicate and
constitutes an obligation of federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Award
provisions indicated below and attached. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Award documents shall be returned to
the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission and the Recipient shall retain the third document. If not signed and returned
without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Federal Co-Chair may unilaterally terminate this Award.

X Special Award Conditions and Attachments
[] Line Item Budget

<] OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments, and Non-Profit Organizations

(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al33/al133.html)

Administrative Requirements (check one)

OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Agreements with State and Local Governments
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al02/a102.html)

(] OMB Circular A-110, Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Agreements with Institutions of Higher
Education, Hospitals, and Other Nonprofit Organizations
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al 10/al 10.html)

Cost Principles (check one)

IX] OMB Circular A-87. Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments
(www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a087/a087-all.html)

[] OMB Circular A-122, Cost Principles for Nonprofit Organizations
(www.whitehouse.cov/omb/circulars/al22/a122 html)

(] OMB Circular A-21, Cost Principles for Educational Institutions
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a021/a02 1 .html)

[] 48 CFR 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission Typed Name and Title Date
W ; é;ﬁ; Jeffrey B. Staser, Federal Co-Chair é _,,/ ?—Jﬁﬂf
Signature uthorized Official — State of Alaska, Typed Name and Title Dat
Depart of Health and Social Services [ T aa
Joel Gilbertson, Commissioner ’(b Qj
&

v: 12/2003



Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award
Between the Denali Commission and the State of Alaska,
Department of Health and Social Services.

For Other Than Primary Care Projects
Award No. 0136-DC-2004-122 Amendment #3
June 2005

All changes to the award conditions are noted below.

1. Scope of Work

This amendment does not add funding to the Financial Assistance Award. Funding for
these projects has been approved through previous authorization in the Financial
Assistance Award. This amendment authorizes the State of Alaska, Department of
Health and Social Services to proceed with the following subprojects.

Juneau Youth Services (JYS) — Awarded $50,000 under Amendment 2

Scope of work to include the legal activities associated with the proposed joint service
delivery partnership between JYS and Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium
(SEARHC). It is understood that the total project cost is $125,000 and that the A-DHSS
contribution is $75,000. The Commission’s funding shall not be contributed to the
project manager portion of the scope of work however it is authorized for use toward
legal consultation and services associated with the production of contractual agreements
necessary for SEARHC and JYS to best determine feasibility and structure of a proposed
joint service delivery model.

This scope of work replaces the original scope outlined for this project in Amendment #2
to this award dated February 2005 which indicated that the JYS funding in the amount of
$50,000 was intended for design funding. That scope of work, through this amendment,
is void.

Deliverable: Final Agreement between JYS and SEARHC regarding service
delivery partnership and supporting analysis report in a format appropriate for
public review to be completed by June 30, 2006.

Southcentral Foundation (SCF) — Awarded $90,000

Scope of work is clarified to include a literature review and associated analysis and report
to assess best practices for service delivery of youth psychiatric needs that are culturally
targeted. In addition, the conceptual design (35%) of a youth psychiatric facility shall be
completed. Procurement policies within the A-DHSS requirements shall be adhered to.

Deliverable: Service delivery report and conceptual design (35%) for proposed
facility with cost estimates to be completed by June 30, 2006.

Fairbanks Interior Center for Non-violent Living—Awarded $1,500,000 by
Financial Assistance Award #136, Amendment #2 adjusted to $1,000,000




Award Conditions, Award No. 0136-DC-2004-122, Amendment 3 Page 2 of 2
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services (A-DHSS)

Authority to proceed in awarding this project is hereby granted. This project has
completed all due diligence.

Alaska Family Resource Center (AFRC) — Increase to $700,000. Amendment 2
allocated $475,000, Amendment 3 allocates an added $225,000.

This project previously was allocated $475,000 and was pending due diligence
completion. Final design costs require an additional $225.000 to demonstrate a fully
funded project. Authority to proceed in awarding this project is hereby grants. This
project has completed all due diligence.

In addition, the following projects are deleted through this amendment:

Emmonak Domestic Violence Shelter £50,000
Nome Domestic Violence Shelter $50,000
Sitka Domestic Violence Shelter $50,000
Bethel Domestic Violence Shelter $50,000
Standing Together Against Rape (STAR) $50.000
North Slope Borough - AWC $788.000

Award Performance Period
The Award performance period remains June 4, 2004 through December 31, 2007. This

is the period during which Award recipients can incur obligations or costs against this
Award.

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.




